

**IN THE INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS
APPELLATE CASE NO. 21A-CR-01315**

CHRISTOPHER HARRIS,)	Marion County Superior Court
Appellant,)	Criminal Division 27
)	
vs.)	Case No.49D27-1908-F3-032941
)	
STATE OF INDIANA,)	The Honorable Barbara
Appellee.)	Crawford, Senior Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Joel M. Schumm
530 W. New York Street #229
Indianapolis, IN 46202
(317) 278-4733
JoelSchumm@aol.com

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Statement of the Issues.....5

Statement of the Case.....5

Statement of the Facts.....7

Summary of the Argument10

Standard of Review.....11

Argument

I. The trial court violated Mr. Harris’s constitutional rights in refusing to allow him to testify in the habitual offender proceeding.....12

 A. Article 1, Section 19.....14

 B. Article 1, Section 13.....16

 C. Federal Due Process.....17

II. The State offered insufficient to support the convictions for robbery and battery.....18

Conclusion.....21

Certificate of Service.....22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Biddinger v. State, 868 N.E.2d 407 (Ind. 2007).....16

Book v. State, 880 N.E.2d 1240 (Ind. Ct. App. 2008).....17

Campbell v. State, 622 N.E.2d 495 (Ind. 1993), *abrogated on other grounds by Richardson v. State*, 717 N.E.2d 32 (Ind. 1999).....16, 17

Correll v. State, 639 N.E.2d 677 (Ind. Ct. App. 1994).....17

Crane v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 683 (1986).....17

Dexter v. State, 959 N.E.2d 235 (Ind. 2012).....17

Gaddis v. State, 253 Ind. 73, 251 N.E.2d 658 (1969).....9

Guffey v. State, 42 N.E.3d 152 (Ind. Ct. App. 2015).....6

Hendricks v. State, 162 N.E.3d 1123 (Ind. Ct. App. 2021), *trans. denied*.....11

Hollowell v. State, 753 N.E.2d 612 (Ind. 2001).....15

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307 (1979).....11

Luginbuhl v. State, 507 N.E.2d 620 (Ind. Ct. App. 1987).....12

Milam v. State, 14 N.E.3d 879 (Ind. Ct. App. 2014).....12

Saintignon v. State, 118 N.E.3d 778 (Ind. Ct. App. 2019), *trans. denied*..17, 18

Sanders v. State, 704 N.E.2d 119 (Ind. 1999).....11, 12

Seay v. State, 698 N.E.2d 732 (Ind. 1998).....14, 15

Taylor v. State, 511 N.E.2d 1036 (Ind. 1987).....15, 16

Tiplick v. State, 43 N.E.3d 1259 (Ind. 2015).....11

United States v. Dunnigan, 507 U.S. 87 (1993).....17

Vicory v. State, 802 N.E.2d 426 (Ind. 2004).....16
